

SL. No	Date	Office Notes, reports, orders or proceedings or directions and Registrar's order with Signatures	COURT'S OR JUDGES'S ORDERS
	07.05.2026		WPMB No. 386 of 2025 Garden Resort Shail Vihar --Petitioner Versus State Of Uttarakhand --Respondent with WPMB No. 387 of 2025 WPMB No. 388 of 2025 WPMB No. 389 of 2025 WPMB No. 431 of 2025 <u>Hon'ble Manoj Kumar Gupta, C.J.</u> <u>Hon'ble Subhash Upadhyay, J.</u> 1. Mr. Sandeep Kothari, learned counsel for the petitioners in WPMB Nos. 386, 387, 388 & 389 of 2025. 2. Mr. Shobhit Saharia, learned counsel for the petitioner in WPMB No. 431/2025. 3. Mr. Y.C. Tiwari, learned Standing Counsel for the State of Uttarakhand. 4. Learned State Counsel states that he would file counter affidavit within a week. 5. List thereafter, along with connected matters. (Subhash Upadhyay, J.) 07.05.2026 Rahul (Manoj Kumar Gupta, C.J.) 07.05.2026